Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Juva Medical, Inc.		03/26/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Evera Medical, Inc.	
Street Address:	353 Vintage Park Drive	
City:	Foster City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94404	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77138265	EVERA
Serial Number:	77051176	FULFIL
Serial Number:	78722472	FULFIL FACIAL IMPLANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)765-6094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (415)434-1600

Email: trademarks@howardrice.com

Correspondent Name: Howard, Rice, Nemerovski, Canady et al Address Line 1: Three Embarcadero Center, Seventh Floor Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15910.0007

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen S. Frank

Signature: /ksf/

TRADEMARK

900075745 **REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0994**

Date:	05/01/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Amd Cert of Inc Juva to Evera#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0995 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:29 PM 03/26/2007 FILED 07:29 PM 03/26/2007 SRV 070362380 - 3820091 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF JUVA MEDICAL, INC.

JUVA MEDICAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The original name of this corporation was Juva Medical LLC. The corporation was initially formed as a limited liability company on June 23, 2004 and converted from a limited liability company to a corporation by filing a Certificate of Conversion and its initial Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on October 28, 2004

SECOND: The current name of the corporation is "Juva Medical, Inc."

THIRD: The Board of Directors of the corporation, acting in accordance with the provisions of Sections 141(f) and 242 of the DGCL, adopted resolutions to amend and restate Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of this corporation is Evera Medical, Inc."

FOURTH: That pursuant to a resolution of the Board of Directors, this Certificate of Amendment was submitted to the stockholders of this corporation for approval and was approved by them in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the DGCL.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 26th day of March, 2007.

JUVA MEDICAL, INC.

/s/ Michael D. Lesh

By: Michael D. Lesh, M.D.

Its: President and Chief Executive Officer

W03 159100001/1376182/v1

RECORDED: 05/01/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0996